GEARHEART |

CHANNEL

Basic3ai / JpH_BASIC

High Definition / $44.95 - $54.95 w/transport

QVC . 2
NBC (WCYB) oo 3
KET / PBS 4
WPRG TV-5 5
CBS (WYMT) 6
The Weather Channel . 7
Cozi TV . 8
The CW (WQCW) 9
ION Television 10
CBS (WJHL) . 11
LFTV 12
FOX (WEMT) 13
METV 14
C-SPAN . 15
C-SPAN 2 16
JTV (Jewelry Television) 18
WEMT 2 19
ABC (WJHL2) 20
C-SPAN 3 o 22
The Country Network 23
PBS Kids 94
Comet TV 95
PBS (KET2) 97
Letcher County Gov. Channel 98
Jenkins TV 99
Shop HQ e 223
QVC 2 225
HSN e e 235
HSN 2 236
PBS (KET 3) 408
LAFF TV 467
Premiuma7 / JPH_PREM

High Definition / $105.99

HLN o 21
CNN o 24
Fox News Network e 25
CNBC e 26

Premiums7 / JPH_PREM

High Definition / $105.99

MSNBC

SEC Network

SEC Network (Alternate)
ESPN

ESPN 2

ESPNU

Fox Sports 1

NFL Network

ACC Network

Tru TV

Freeform

TBS

SyFy

TNT

HGTV

Food Network
National Geographic
The Discovery Channel
TLC

Travel Channel

Animal Planet
Investigation Discovery
A&E

History Channel

INSP Network

Kid Street

Boomerang Network
Cartoon Network
Disney Network

Disney Junior

Lifetime

LMN (Lifetime Movie Network)
Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
Bravo

OWN

Hallmark Drama

News Nation

USA

FX

FXX

Magnolia Network
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Premiums7 / JPH_PREM

High Definition / $105.99

Motortrend

EWTN Network
Court TV

Bounce TV

Court TV (Mysteries)
GRIT

LAFF

HSN

Fox Business HD

Prem+170 / JPH_PREM+

High Definition / $115.99

Discovery Family
Science Channel
Destination America
American Heros Channel
Universal Kids

E! Entertainment
Game Show Network
GAC Family

Crimes & Investigations
Military History

Cars TV

Comedy TV

Justice Central
MyDestination TV
Pets TV

Recipe TV

CNBC World

UP HD

ES.TV

TBN Inspire

Smile TV

HSN 2

Fox Sports 2

FYI

VICE

RFD TV

202
224
228
229
230
231
232
235
462

56
57
59
60
63
71
79
86
203
204
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
219
222
226
227
236
350
406
407
421

mygtv.com

Prem+170 / JPH_PREM+

High Definition / $115.99

TBN

PosiTV

National Geographic Wild
Olympic Channel
Cooking Channel
LRW (Lifetime Real Women)
FXM

Y2K

Adult Alternative
Classic Masters
Classic Rock
Country Classics
Easy Listening
Flashback 70’s

Folk Roots

Hit List

Hot Country
Jammin

Jazz Masters
Jukebox Oldies
Kids Stuff

Exitos Tropicales
Pop Adult

Pop Classical
Romance Latino
Rock

Rock Alternative
Smooth Jazz

Soul Storm
Swinging Standards
The Blues

Christian Pop & Rock
Hip Hop / R&B
Nothin' But 90's
Maximum Party
Dance Clubbin’
Bluegrass
Broadway

Jazz Now

® INCLUDED WATCH TVE

@ INCLUDED FREE ON-DEMAND

427
428
445
451
464
505
512
900
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
93]



Prem+170 / JPH_PREM+

High Definition / $115.99

The Chill Lounge 932
The Spa 933
Chamber Music 934
Classic R&B Soul 935
ALT Rock Classics 936
Exitos del Momento 937
Alt-Country Americana 938
No Fences 939
Eclectic Electronic 940
Holiday Hits 941
Rock En Espanol 942
Everything 80’s 943
Gospel 945
Groove (Disco and Funk) 946
Refro Lafino 947
Ritmos Latinos 948
Heavy Metal 949
Hip Hop 950
Sportss / m_SPORTS

High Definition / $6.99*

ESPNNews 35
Golf Channel 40
Sportsman Channel 41
Outdoor Channel 42
Outside TV 214
Cowboy Channel 215
MavTV 220
NFL Redzone 280

Entertainmentis/ m movies

High Definition / $5.99*

Turner Classic Movies 73
Encore (East) 600
Encore (West) 601
Encore Western (East) 602
Encore Western (West) 603

Entertainmentis / m_movies

Cinemaxi2 / M_CINEMAX

STARZ/Encore2s / M_STARZSUPER

High Definition / $5.99*

Encore Black .
Encore Action (East) .
Encore Action (West) .
Encore Suspense (East) .
Encore Suspense (West) .
Encore Classic (East) .
Encore Classic (West) .
Encore Black (West) .
Encore Family (East) .
Encore Family (West) .

604
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
628
629

HBO Maxi6 / M_HBOMAX

HBO Max Included / $18.95

HBO (East) oo
HBO (West) oo
HBO?2 (East) oo
HBO2 (West) oo
HBO Family (East) oo
HBO Family (West) oo
HBO Signature (East) oo
HBO Signature (West) oo
HBO Comedy (East) oo
HBO Zone (East) oo
HBO Latino (East) oo
HBO Latino (West) o
HBO Zone (West) oo
HBO Comedy (West) oo

640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653

Cinemaxi2/ M_CINEMAX

High Defintion / $11.95

OuterMax
MovieMax
Cinemax (East)
Cinemax (West)
MoreMax (East)
MoreMax (West)
ActionMax (East)
ThrillerMax (East)

658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665

High Defintion / $11.95

ThrillerMax (West)
ActionMax (West)
Cinemax

5 Star Max

STARZ12 / M_STARZ

Starz Play included / $8.95

STARZ (East)

STARZ (West)

STARZ Edge (East)

STARZ Edge (West)

STARZ in Black (East)
STARZ in Black (West)
STARZ Kids & Family (East)
STARZ Comedy (Eaist)
STARZ Kids & Family (West)
STARZ Comedy (West)
STARZ Cinema (East)
STARZ Cinema (West)

666
667
668
669

620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
630
631
632
633

STARZ/Encore2s / M_STARZSUPER

Starz Play included / $15.95

Encore (East)

Encore (West)

Encore Western (East)
Encore Western (West)
Encore Black (East)
Encore Action (East)
Encore Action (West)
Encore Suspense (East)
Encore Suspense (West)
Encore Classic (East)
Encore Classic (West)
Encore Black (West)
Encore Family (East)
Encore Family (West)
STARZ (East)

STARZ (West)

STARZ Edge (East)

600
601
602
603
604
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
628
629
620
621
622

Starz Play included / $15.95

STARZ Edge (West) .
STARZ in Black (East) .
STARZ in Black (West) .
STARZ Kids & Family (East) o
STARZ Comedy (East) o
STARZ Kids & Family (West) .
STARZ Comedy (West) o
STARZ Cinema (East) .
STARZ Cinema (West) .

Showtime?22/ m sHo

High Defintion / $15.95

The Movie Channel (East)
The Movie Channel (West)
The Movie Channel Xtra (East)
The Movie Channel Xtra (West)
Showtime (East)

Showtime (West)

Showtime 2 (East)

Showtime 2 (West)
Showtime Extreme (East)
Showtime Extreme (West)
Showtime Showcase (East)
Showtime Showcase (West)
Showtime Next (East)
Showtime Familyzone (East)
Showtime Women (East)

Flix (East)

Showtime Familyzone (West)
Showtime Next (West)
Showtime Beyond (East)
Showtime Beyond (West)
Showtime Women (West)
Flix (West)

*Premium Service Required.
**High Speed Internet Required
3/08/2022

623
624
625
626
627
630
631
632
633

670
671
672
673
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697

INCLUDED FREE ON-DEMAND

INCLUDED WATCH TVE




