INCLUDED FREE ON-DEMAND

427

INCLUDED WATCH TVE

Basic31 / JPH_BASIC

High Definition / \$44.95 - \$54.95 w/transport

nigii Delii iiioii / \$44.73 - \$34.73 W/iidi	ispori	
QVC NBC (WCYB)	•	2
KET / PBS		4
WPRG TV-5		5
CBS (WYMT)		6
The Weather Channel	•	7
Cozi TV	•	8
The CW (WQCW)		9
ION Television		10
CBS (WJHL)	•	11
LFTV		12
FOX (WEMT)		13
METV		14
C-SPAN	•	15
C-SPAN 2		16
JTV (Jewelry Television)		18
WEMT 2		19
ABC (WJHL2)		20
C-SPAN 3	•	22
The Country Network		23
PBS Kids		94
Comet TV		95
PBS (KET2)		97
Letcher County Gov. Channel		98
Jenkins TV		99
Shop HQ	•	223
QVC 2		225
HSN	• •	235
HSN 2		236
PBS (KET 3)		408
LAFF TV		467

Premium87 / JPH PREM

High Definition / \$105.99

HLN	•	21
CNN	•	24
Fox News Network	•	25
CNBC	• •	26

Premium87 / JPH_PREM

High Definition / \$105.99

MSNBC	• •	27
SEC Network	•	29
SEC Network (Alternate)	•	30
ESPN ,	•	31
ESPN 2	•	32
ESPNU	•	34
Fox Sports 1	•	37
NFL Network	• •	39
ACC Network	• •	43
Γrυ TV	•	44
reeform	•	45
TBS	•	46
SyFy	•	47
INT	•	48
HGTV	• •	49
ood Network	• •	50
National Geographic		51
The Discovery Channel	• •	52
īLC	•	53
ravel Channel	•	54
Animal Planet	•	55
nvestigation Discovery	•	58
4&E	• •	61
History Channel	• •	62
NSP Network		64
Kid Street		65
Boomerang Network		66
Cartoon Network	•	67
Disney Network	• •	68
Disney Junior	• •	69
ifetime	• •	74
_MN (Lifetime Movie Network)	• •	75
Hallmark Channel	• •	76
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries	•	77
Bravo	• •	78
ИWC		81
Hallmark Drama	•	82
News Nation	•	87
JSA =X	•	88
-X -XX	•	89 90
		90 91
Magnolia Network	•	7 1

Premium87 / JPH_PREM

High Definition / \$105.99

Motortrend EWTN Network Court TV Bounce TV Court TV (Mysteries) GRIT LAFF HSN Fox Business HD	•••	202 224 228 229 230 231 232 235 462
Prem+170 / JPH PREM+		462
High Definition / \$115.99		

VICE

RFD TV

TOX DOSITIOSS TID	402	Adult Alternative
Prem+170 / JPH_PREM+		Classic Masters Classic Rock Country Classics
High Definition / \$115.99		Easy Listening
Discovery Family Science Channel Destination America American Heros Channel Universal Kids E! Entertainment Game Show Network GAC Family Crimes & Investigations Military History Cars TV Comedy TV Justice Central MyDestination TV Pets TV Recipe TV CNBC World UP HD ES.TV	• • 56 • 57 • 59 • • 60 63 71 • • 79 86 203 204 206 207 208 209 210 211 212 219	Flashback 70's Folk Roots Hit List Hot Country Jammin Jazz Masters Jukebox Oldies Kids Stuff Exitos Tropicales Pop Adult Pop Classical Romance Latino Rock Rock Alternative Smooth Jazz Soul Storm Swinging Standards The Blues Christian Pop & Rock
TBN Inspire Smile TV	226 227	Hip Hop / R&B Nothin' But 90's
HSN 2	• • 236	Maximum Party
Fox Sports 2	• 350	Dance Clubbin'
FYI .	• • 406	Bluegrass

407

421

Prem+170 / JPH_PREM+

High Definition / \$115.99

TBN

mygtv.com

PosiTV		428
National Geographic Wild	•	445
Olympic Channel	•	45
Cooking Channel	• •	464
LRW (Lifetime Real Women)		505
FXM	•	512
Y2K	•	900
Adult Alternative	•	90
Classic Masters	•	902
Classic Rock	•	903
Country Classics	•	904
Easy Listening	•	905
Flashback 70's	•	906
Folk Roots	•	907
Hit List	•	908
Hot Country	•	909
Jammin	•	910
Jazz Masters	•	91
Jukebox Oldies	•	912
Kids Stuff	•	913
Exitos Tropicales	•	914
Pop Adult	•	915
Pop Classical	•	916
Romance Latino	•	917
Rock	•	918
Rock Alternative	•	919
Smooth Jazz	•	920
Soul Storm	•	92
Swinging Standards	•	922
The Blues	•	923
Christian Pop & Rock	•	924
Hip Hop / R&B	•	925
Nothin' But 90's	•	926
Maximum Party	•	927
Dance Clubbin'	•	928
Bluegrass	•	929
Broadway	•	930
Jazz Now	•	93

Prem+170 / JPH_PREM+

High Definition / \$115.99

The Chill Lounge	•	932
The Spa	•	933
Chamber Music	•	934
Classic R&B Soul	•	935
ALT Rock Classics	•	936
Exitos del Momento	•	937
Alt-Country Americana	•	938
No Fences	•	939
Eclectic Electronic	•	940
Holiday Hits	•	941
Rock En Espanol	•	942
Everything 80's	•	943
Gospel	•	945
Groove (Disco and Funk)	•	946
Retro Latino	•	947
Ritmos Latinos	•	948
Heavy Metal	•	949
Нір Нор	•	950

Sports8 / M_SPORTS

High Definition / \$6.99*

ESPNNews	•	35
Golf Channel	•	40
Sportsman Channel		41
Outdoor Channel		42
Outside TV		214
Cowboy Channel		215
MavTV		220
NFL Redzone		280

Entertainment₁₅ / M_MOVIES

High Definition / \$5.99*

Turner Classic Movies	• •	73
Encore (East)	•	600
Encore (West)	•	601
Encore Western (East)	•	602
Encore Western (West)	•	603

Entertainment 15 / M_MOVIES

High Definition / \$5.99*

Encore Black	•	60
Encore Action (East)	•	60
Encore Action (West)	•	60
Encore Suspense (East)	•	60
Encore Suspense (West)	•	60
Encore Classic (East)	•	61
Encore Classic (West)	•	61
Encore Black (West)	•	61
Encore Family (East)	•	62
Encore Family (West)	•	62

HBO Max16 / M_HBOMAX

HBO Max Included / \$18.95

HBO (East)	• •	640
HBO (West)	• •	641
HBO2 (East)	• •	642
HBO2 (West)	• •	643
HBO Family (East)	• •	644
HBO Family (West)	• •	645
HBO Signature (East)	• •	646
HBO Signature (West)	• •	647
HBO Comedy (East)	• •	648
HBO Zone (East)	• •	649
HBO Latino (East)	• •	650
HBO Latino (West)	• •	651
HBO Zone (West)	• •	652
HBO Comedy (West)	• •	653

Cinemax12/M_CINEMAX

High Defintion / \$11.95

OuterMax	658
MovieMax	659
Cinemax (East)	660
Cinemax (West)	661
MoreMax (East)	662
MoreMax (West)	663
ActionMax (East)	664
ThrillerMax (East)	665

Cinemax12/M_CINEMAX

High Defintion / \$11.95

ThrillerMax (West)	666
ActionMax (West)	667
Cinemax	668
5 Star Max	669

STARZ12 / M_STARZ

Starz Play included / \$8.95

STARZ (East)	•	620
STARZ (West)	•	621
STARZ Edge (East)	•	622
STARZ Edge (West)	•	623
STARZ in Black (East)	•	624
STARZ in Black (West)	•	625
STARZ Kids & Family (East)	•	626
STARZ Comedy (East)	•	627
STARZ Kids & Family (West)	•	630
STARZ Comedy (West)	•	631
STARZ Cinema (East)	•	632
STARZ Cinema (West)	•	633

STARZ/Encore26 / M_STARZSUPER

Starz Play included / \$15.95

Encore (East)	•	600
Encore (West)	•	601
Encore Western (East)	•	602
Encore Western (West)	•	603
Encore Black (East)	•	604
Encore Action (East)	•	606
Encore Action (West)	•	607
Encore Suspense (East)	•	608
Encore Suspense (West)	•	609
Encore Classic (East)	•	610
Encore Classic (West)	•	611
Encore Black (West)	•	612
Encore Family (East)	•	628
Encore Family (West)	•	629
STARZ (East)	•	620
STARZ (West)	•	621
STARZ Edge (East)	•	622

STARZ/Encore26 / M_STARZSUPER

Starz Play included / \$15.95

STARZ Edge (West)	•	623
STARZ in Black (East)	•	624
STARZ in Black (West)	•	625
STARZ Kids & Family (East)	•	626
STARZ Comedy (East)	•	627
STARZ Kids & Family (West)	•	630
STARZ Comedy (West)	•	631
STARZ Cinema (East)	•	632
STARZ Cinema (West)	•	633

Showtime22 / M_SHO

High Defintion / \$15.95

The Movie Channel (East)	670
The Movie Channel (West)	671
The Movie Channel Xtra (East)	672
The Movie Channel Xtra (West)	673
Showtime (East)	680
Showtime (West)	681
Showtime 2 (East)	682
Showtime 2 (West)	683
Showtime Extreme (East)	684
Showtime Extreme (West)	685
Showtime Showcase (East)	686
Showtime Showcase (West)	687
Showtime Next (East)	688
Showtime Familyzone (East)	689
Showtime Women (East)	690
Flix (East)	691
Showtime Familyzone (West)	692
Showtime Next (West)	693
Showtime Beyond (East)	694
Showtime Beyond (West)	695
Showtime Women (West)	696
Flix (West)	697

*Premium Service Required.

**High Speed Internet Required 3/08/2022

INCLUDED FREE ON-DEMAND